



2 584

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER EIGHTY

WHEREAS, Education is a top priority of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, the State of Delaware has never had the benefit of a group that could advise the Governor on Educational issues relating to the various institutions at all levels of Public Education; and

WHEREAS, the State of Delaware has never had the benefit of a group that could communicate educational concerns to and from the Governor relative to <u>all</u> levels of Public Education;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sherman W. Tribbitt, by virtue of the power vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare and order as follows:

There is established a

GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON PUBLIC EDUCATION

to consist of the following:

- 1. The Chairman of the Advisory Council on Exceptional Children;
- 2. The Chairman of the Council on Career Education;
- 3. The President of the Chief School Officers Association;
- 4. The President of the Delaware Association of School Administrators;
- 5. The President of the Delaware Congress of Parents and Teachers;
- 6. The President of the Delaware Federation of Teachers;
- 7. The Chairman of the Delaware House Committee on Education;
- 8. The President of the Delaware State Education Association;
- 9. The President of the Delaware School Boards Association;
- 10. The Chairman of the Delaware Senate Committee on Education;

- 11. The Chairman of the Board of Trustees of Delaware State College;
- 12. The President of the Delaware State College;
- 13. The Chairman of the Board of Trustees of Delaware Technical and Community College;
- 14. The President of the Delaware Technical Community College;
- 15. The Superintendent of Public Instruction;
- 16. The President of the State Board of Education;
- 17. The Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the University of Delaware;
- 18. The President of the University of Delaware;
- 19. Five (5) members representing the public at large appointed by the Governor, to serve during the pleasure of the Governor.

The Chairperson of the Council on Public Education shall be appointed by the Governor from the membership of the Council and shall serve as Chairperson during the pleasure of the Governor.

The purpose of the Council on Public Education shall be to advise the Governor on Educational issues relating to the various institutions at all levels of Public Education and to communicate educational concerns to and from the Governor.

CHUE STATION OF THE S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,
Sherman W. Tribbitt, Governor of
the State of Delaware, have hereunto
set my hand and caused the Great Seal
of the said State to be hereunto
affixed at Dover, this
day of
September, in the year of our Lord
one thousand nine hundred and seventyfive, and of the Independence of the
United States of America, the two
hundredth

Governor

Secretary of State